

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001834 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/10/2001 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2001

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to issue a permit to Zenith Tech, Inc.,

allowing temporary occupancy of West Carmen Avenue between North Lovers Lane Road and North

117th Street. (Infrastructure Services Division)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BRIDGES, HIGHWAYS, PERMITS APPROVAL, STREET CLOSINGS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Infrastructure Services Cover Letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/10/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/12/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/12/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/12/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/16/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/25/2001	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
5/8/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
5/17/2001	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

001834 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to issue a permit to Zenith Tech, Inc., allowing temporary occupancy of West Carmen Avenue between North Lovers Lane Road and North 117th Street. (Infrastructure Services Division)

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to issue a permit to Zenith Tech, Inc. allowing temporary occupancy of West Carmen Avenue between North Lovers Lane Road and North 117th Street. Whereas, The State of Wisconsin has contracted with Zenith Tech, Inc. for the rehabilitation of the northbound lanes of U.S. Highway 45; and

Whereas, This rehabilitation work includes the deck replacement of the bridges that pass over West Carmen Avenue and will require that West Carmen Avenue be closed during the demolition phase of the work; and

Whereas, The work on U.S. Highway 45 is to take place in two phases and therefore will require that West Carmen Avenue be closed for each phase of the project; and

Whereas, Zenith Tech, Inc. has requested a permit to occupy West Carmen Avenue for one week in April, 2001 and for another one week in June, 2001; and

File #: 001834, Version: 0

Whereas, Zenith Tech, Inc., will work with the Department of Public Works to establish a traffic control plan that minimizes the public inconvenience associated with the street closure; and

Whereas, The Commissioner of Public Works is authorized to issue permits for temporary occupancy of up to one-third of public rights-of-way while temporary occupancy beyond that must be approved by the Common Council; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized to issue a permit to Zenith Tech, Inc., allowing the company to occupy West Carmen Avenue between North Lovers Lane and North 117th Street for one week during April, 2001 and for another one week period in June, 2001. Department of Public Works

JJM:cjt March 30, 2001 ZENITH TECH